GUID=
> |
/ — Building, Construction & Road | Oil & gas | Au-

tomotive & transportation | Metal fabrication &
transformation | Wood, pulp & paper | Utilities &
services | Security forces | Glass industries | Waste
management

Abrasions | Scratchers | Blisters | Lacerations | Cut
injuries

Index finger reinforcement | Finger tips reinforc-
ment | Needle protection | Palm Reinforcement
Cut protection level F (ISO 13997)

Tight fit | Water proof palm | Oil proof palm | Knit-
ted Cuff | Good dry grip | Good wet grip | Good oily

grip

REACH compliant

Light grey | Black
SPECIAL PROTECTION

GUIDE 6330 CPN

UNIFORM | POLICE / SECURITY Polyester | Glass fibres | Elastane | HPPE | Half
lined | Cotton

Nitrile | Palm dipped | Knuckle dipped

Needle protection glove in nitrile, with dipped knuckles and double-
dipped palm, based on our proprietary CPN technology. The frontis
lined with a thin metal fabric that protects against needles and sharp
objects — 4 layers in the palm and 2 layers on the front of the fingers
and up over the fingertips. Cut protection level F.

» Cut protection level F - » Needle protection
» Nitrile 3/4 dipped, » Sizes 8-11
palm dipped
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SPECIAL PROTECTION

GUIDE 6330 CPN

UNIFORM|POLICE / SECURITY

ART.NO

223546564
223546565
223546566
223546567

GUIDEGLOVES.COM

DESCRIPTION

GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 8
GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 9
GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 10
GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 11

BUNDLE

6

6
6
6

CARTON
36
36
36
36

UNIT
Pair
Pair
Pair
Pair

AVAILIBLE IN PAIR/PCS
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



