

#### **SPECIAL PROTECTION**

## **GUIDE 6330 CPN**

UNIFORM | POLICE / SECURITY

Needle protection glove in nitrile, with dipped knuckles and doubledipped palm, based on our proprietary CPN technology. The front is lined with a thin metal fabric that protects against needles and sharp objects – 4 layers in the palm and 2 layers on the front of the fingers and up over the fingertips. Cut protection level F.

- Cut protection level F
- Nitrile 3/4 dipped, palm dipped
- Needle protection
- ▶ Sizes 8-11















EN 420:2003





ASTM F2878-10

#### **SUITABLE FOR:**

Building, Construction & Road | Oil & gas | Automotive & transportation | Metal fabrication & transformation | Wood, pulp & paper | Utilities & services | Security forces | Glass industries | Waste management

#### **PROTECTION AGAINST:**

Abrasions | Scratchers | Blisters | Lacerations | Cut injuries

#### **PROTECTIVE FEATURES:**

Index finger reinforcement | Finger tips reinforcment | Needle protection | Palm Reinforcement | Cut protection level F (ISO 13997)

#### **ERGONOMIC FEATURES:**

Tight fit | Water proof palm | Oil proof palm | Knitted Cuff | Good dry grip | Good wet grip | Good oily grip

#### **QUALITY FEATURES:**

REACH compliant

#### **COLORS:**

Light grey | Black

#### **OUTERSIDE RAW MATERIAL:**

Nitrile | Palm dipped | Knuckle dipped

#### **INNERSIDE RAW MATERIAL:**

Polyester | Glass fibres | Elastane | HPPE | Half lined | Cotton

#### **GAUGE:**

### **SPECIAL PROTECTION**

# **GUIDE 6330 CPN**

UNIFORM|POLICE/SECURITY

ART.NO	DESCRIPTION	BUNDLE	CARTON	UNIT	AVAILIBLE IN PAIR/PCS
223546564	GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 8	6	36	Pair	Yes
223546565	GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 9	6	36	Pair	Yes
223546566	GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 10	6	36	Pair	Yes
223546567	GLOVE GUIDE 6330 CPN 11	6	36	Pair	Yes

